Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1

Wilsonville, OR 87070
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‘Student Eligibility Request Form

Form 1D Nuin ber

20150766

Transfer toSchool with Afflhatlonw;ihout Change of Jbint Residence Hardshlp Appeal
QOSAA Rule 8.8 - Send directly to District Athletic Commitiee

Submitied 2/22/2016
20%5-16 School Year

1600 SW Salmon St
Porfland, OR 97205
(503) 816-5200

Peyton Chapman, Frinclpal

peytonc@pps.net

FBff Pasler, Athletic Director

jpeeler@pps.net
(503) 916-52086

Carson Litlle

Current Address

Brian & Sandy Litlie
Parent (Msther/Father)
6400 SW Meade Gi
Portland, OR 97225

Attends: Lincoln High School
Previous: &suit High School

DOB: 2/11/1988

last Year's Address

Same as current address

Grade: 12

Age: 18 years {(as of 2/23/16)

Has IEP? No

Meeting IEP? N/A

8Y

GR Perlod

flates

School

# Credlts Earned

# Classes Passed

201213
2012-13
2013-14
2013-14
2014-15
2014-15
2015-16

9 1st Semester
g9 72nd Semester
10 1st Semester

i0 2nd Semester *

11 1st Semester
41 2nd Semesfer

12 1st Semester |

8f12M2 ta 1112/13
114413 to 6/10/13
812113 to 1/13/14
144 toai11/14
8/13/14 to 1/13/16

- 1/14/i5to 8/14/15

8/13/15to 1/12/18

JLsuit High School |

Jesult High' School
Jasult High School
Js ull High School
Jasuil High School
Jasuil High Sehool
Jsull High School

3.5
4

35
35
4

3.5
3.5

e e T - R =
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aff

Under penalty of perjury, I do affirm that no coach, parent, administrator, teacher, or other representative of the current
school initiated contact or offered any inducements for the purpose of having the student attend the current school for
athletic participation, Further, | authorize release of permanent school records to the Oregon Schoal Activities
Association,

Both signatures are resquired.

Parent Signature (or host famlly) Principal f Superintendent

Ensure the Affirm atlon Statement sectlon has both signatures. Send this printed Student Eligibility Request Form and any
aitached files to your District Athletic Committee. Do not send this to the OBAA office. Keep a copy for your school's
records, Allow five business days for your request to be processed. Once a decision is made, the Dislrict Athletic
Committee will notify your school. . .

l Send a printed version of this form directly to your District Athletic Commttee with any other printed attachments.

Dis
This section is to be filled out by the District Athletlc Commiltee. Cnce a decision has been mads, the commitiee shall

contact the school regarding the outcome and forward a copy of this completed form and any supplemental materials
to the OSAA office.

Rpon Ohatard a/3s/rc

Chalrperson's Name (print) Date
g Z&&Z%xuﬁ : Eﬂ/Approved
Chairperson's Signature

) [l Denied

W/'/_ésOf( /ILS - [p/“ /N C./!'fi;c.:g,/

Chairperson's School & Position

Notes:

The «ﬁ/'p.g ol risae That fecd Ao ?‘Zt-{‘s (/Aa.vbg'(ﬁ
tornld npt have n,:cessmv/}; resir etecd Tt S Au cboe s

f’fj//u" fo _ /{)M fti%pa/é’ e aft [.ﬁ/;c:\qs .

Appeals of decisions made by the District Athletic Commiltee are heard by the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board. Appeals
must be requested in writing, or e-mail, and submitted to the OSAA Executive Director.

Any party filing an appeal of a decision made by the District Athletic Commitiee to the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board
shall be assessed a filing fee of $100 to defray the costs to the Association of assembling the respective appeals bodies
to hear the appeal.

If a waiver is denied by the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board, an appeal can be made to a Hearings Officer under OSAA
Handbook Rule 9, "Hearings Officer Appeals to the Hearings Oificer shall include an appeal fee of $260.

For additional information, please refer to the OSAA Handbook available at www.osaa.orgfgovernance/handbooks.
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Under penaity of perjury, | do affirm that no coach, parent, administrator, teacher, or other representative of the current
school initiated contact or offerad any inducements for the purpose of having the student attend the current school for

athletic participation. Further, | authorize release of permanent school records to the Oregon School Activities

Association.
y :

Both
Pﬁrﬁpai / Supe

t
rinte AQERE e

signa 75 are required. :
%f % FQ ﬂ/ma%; A

Parent Signatur,é (é’#’/ hostTa milly)

Ensure the Affirmation Statement section has both signatures. Send this printed Student Eligibility Request Form and any
attached files to your District Athletic Committee. Do not send this to the OSAA office. Keep a copy for your school's
records. Allow five busiress days: foryour request to be processed, Once a decision is made, the District Athletic
Committee will notify your school.

Send a printed version of this form directly to your District Athletic Committee with any other printed attachments.

This section is to be filled out y the DlsiCAiec_ Committee. Once a decision has been ma_d the committee shall
contact the school regarding the oufcome and forward a copy of this completed form and any supplemental materials
to the O5AA office. '

Chairperson’s Name (print) ' Date

[1 Approved
[1 Denied

Chalrperson's Sighature

Chairperson’s School & Position

Notes:

Appeals of-dcisions made by the Di'stric itic Comie re e'ar byt’he- OS Eiigibiir peal o. Appeals
must be requested in writing, or e-mail, and submitted to the OSAA Executive Director.

Any party filing an appeal of a decision made by the District Athletic Committee to the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board
shall be assessed a filing fee of $100 o defray the costs to the Association of assembling the respective appeals bodies
to hear the appeal. '

If a waiver is denied by the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board, an appeal can be made to a Hearings Officer under OSAA
Handbook Rule 9, "Hearings Officer.” Appeals to the Hearings Officer shall include an appeal fee of $250.

For additional Information, please refer to the OSAA Handbook available at www.osaa org/governance/handbooks.
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Studerit Name

Little, Carson J. Portland Public Schools Lincoln H.S.
High School Transcript 1600 SW Salmon St
Perm ID State ID Gid | Gen Portland, OR 97205
772733 188557256 12 M
Date Of Birth Phone Diploma Type
02/11/1998 503-807-6500 Standard Phone Fax
Graduation Date 503-916-5200
Home Address
6400 SW Meade Gt ‘ Counselor
Portland, OR 97225 Holloway, Danielle J.
Subject  Course Title MarkCrecl Cmp Sublect Course Titte MarkCred Cmp Subject  Course Tme MarkCred Cmp
Jesutt High School e R 5 Jesult High Schod S
{ : “Month:'q Grade:- 09 “Month: 6
EL FAITH FORMATION A 0500 HEALTH B EL FHOTOGRARHY
FA FINE ARTS 1 A 0.5C0 ENGLISH ll-HONORS B EL POWER TRANING
as W HISTORY A 0500 PRECALCULUS - HONOF B sC BIOLOGY
LA ENGLISH | -HONORS A 0,500 PHYSICS-HONORS R
MA GEOMETRY -HONORS B 0.500 SPANISH I B
PE PEI A 0500 Cred Gmp; 3,500 Subject Area Reqd
WL SPANISH | A 0500 Mo st High' School i . -
___Lred Oma: 3.500 GPA: 8857 | yrr 20457 70 Monthi 1.3 R (Grade: i LATanguage Arts 4000) - 3500 0.500
g P TR o MA-Mathematics 3.000| 3.000
s Jesuit High Scht_w_l : e LA ENGLISH It APLANG 8  0.500 SC-Selerce s000| 2500 0.500
¥r 02013 2o Menth: 6 Grade e MA AP Galculus AB B 0.500 GS-Mod World Hist/Soc Studies 10001 1.000
EL JHS COMMITMENTS P  0.500 EL SERVICELEARNING B 0500 US-US History/Soc Studies 10008 1000
EL FAITH FORMATION A 0500 EL CHRIST. RELAT A 0500 EG-Economics!Soc Studies 05000 0500
FA FINE ARTS | A 0500 EL POWER TRAINING A 0500 GV.GovernmantiSac Studies os00| ooool o050
Gs WHISTORY A 0500 56 CHEMISTRY - HONORS B 0,500 PE-Physical £d 1.000| 1.000
LA ENGLISH[-HONORS A 0500 us US HISTORY B 0500 He-Health 1.000]  1.000
MA GEOMETRY - HONORS A 0.500 EL SPANISH !II C 0500 FA-CTE/MArsiWerld Lang Yr 3 1000l 1000
PE PEI A 0500 Cred Cmp: 4.000 GPA: 3125 | wi Wond Languags aoo0| 2000
WL SPANISH | A 0500 i i St High ‘Scho EL-Elactive soo0] go00
: GPA 4000 | Grade; 515 ToTALS 24,000 255000  1.500

LA ENGL]SH I!I AP LANG 0.500

— B aduation:Regd Eme e 0]
¥ri 2014 Mo MA AP CALCULUS AB C 0500 i ATV Ep - oy

EL POWER TRAINING EL POWER TRAINING A 0500 ;::;:::F;ims Rea mﬁ Admin Dt NUE,Z‘T‘(:'E - Method
EL HEBR/GHRIST SCRIP EL PEACE & JUSTICE A D500

HE HEALTH sC CHEMISTRY - HONORS B (.500 Essential Skills Writing Mot Taken

LA ENGLISH Il - HONORS B us US HISTORY B 0600 Essential Skills Math Not Taken

A PRECALCULUS - HONOF B EL SPANISH It B 0500 My Plan Essay Mot Taken

SC PHYSICS - HONORS A Crsd Cme: 3.500 GPA: 3143 |Resume Not Taken

WL SPARISH I A ; | Career Related Exp #1 Not Taken

Cred Cmp' 3. 500

LA AP ENGLISH IV LIT B 0.500

i i 1050 EL AP CALCULUS BC B  0.500
EL HEBRJ'CHREST SCRIP A G500 EC AP MACROECONCGMICS B 0,500
EL POWER TRAINING A G500 EL CATHOL ID/CONTEMP B 0.506
Continued an next colurmn... Continued o next column...
R = Course Repeated, No Gredit * = Course has been Modilied
GPA SUMMARY Course Legend:
. AP = Advanced Placement-GPA Welghted
Uoawelghted GPA Waighted GPA y -
Unwelqhted & sishied GP IB = International Baccalaureate-GPA Weighted
Cumulative 3.460 Cumulalive Wgt 3.600
Marks Legend:
| = Incompiete
P = Passing

NP = Not Passing
NG = Not Graded
WE = Withclrawn with Faiting Mark

Eg;’.; EJ.ZLE;B 52nwk;c; !?ti 4 GPA Wi = Withdrawn with Not Passing Mark
’ WP = Withdrawn with Passing Mask
WX = Withdrawn with No Penally
Class Rank Graduation Date
197 out of 396

Class of 2016

02/22/2016
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To:

Jeffrey Peeler; Cc:

Hughes, Mike <mhughes@jesuitﬁortland.org
You rebiied on2/22/2016 12:17 PM.

To Whom it May Concern,

Carson Little was a senior student at Jesuit High School. On Tuesday, February 16, 2016, Carson
withdrew from Jesuit and enrolled at Lincoln High School. The reasons for the withdrawal are private.
Carson or his parents may choose to share them if they wish.

Thank you.

Paul J. Hogan
Principal

Jesuit High School
Portland, OR 97225

503.291.5417




Gina Aman
—

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Jeff Peeler

Begin forwarded message:

Jeffrey Peeler

Tuesday, February 23, 2016 2.21 PM

Gina Aman

Fwd: Statement for Carson Little's Transfer to Lincein

From: Sandy Little <sandylittle4@gmail.com>

Date: February 23, 2016 at 12:25:24 PM PST

To: leffrey Peeler <jpeeler@pps.net>

Subject: Statement for Carson Little's Transfer to Lincoln

Dear Mz, Peeler:

In the past month an event transpired where our son exhibited a lapse of wisdom and discretion
that was out of character for him and the Jesuit community. Carson lacked discretion in letting
four friends view inappropriate photos he was sent from a fellow Jesuit girl. It’s important
to me that you know that it was necessary to withdraw Carson from Jesuit, and he was released
as a student in good standing.

This has been a lesson he will never forget. As a parent it is a reminder of the responsibility we
ask of our children as we put these electronic devices in there hands and ask them to make
gaood choices.

We look forward to Carson’s new opportunities at Lincoln and appreciate the review to allow
him to continue competing in golf for Lincoln. At this time of transition, | believe it is important
to keep him motivated in an activity he loves and move forward from this set-back.

Kind regards,

Sandy Little

Parent of Carson Little
6400 SW Meade Court
Portland, OR 97225
503 807-6500




